TERM, 20/4 , CRIMINAL COURT
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LARON BRIDGEFORTH
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Foreperson
Davidson County Grand Jury

SUBPOENA THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:
CoMPLAINT No(s): 2018-0655997

Kesha Thomas, c/o State of Tennessee Comptroller, Investigations Division, Suite 1600,
James K. Polk Bldg., 505 Deaderick St., Nashville, TN 37243-1402

Michael Booher, c/o State of Tennessee Comptroller, Investigations Division, Suite 1600,
James K. Polk Bldg., 505 Deaderick St., Nashville, TN 37243-1402

Taronda Frierson, c/o Metro Nashville Public Schools, Audit Administration, 2601 Bransford
Ave., Nashville, TN 37204

DeeAnne Miree

Carolyn Cobbs

Sarah Vaughn, ¢/o Cumberland Elementary School, 4247 Cato Rd., Nashville, TN 37218

Lakeda Conyers, ¢/o Cumberland Elementary School, 4247 Cato Rd., Nashville, TN 37218
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INDICTMENT

State of Tennessee, Davidson County

THE GRAND JURORS of Davidson County, Tennessee, duly impaneled and sworn, upon

their oath, present that:

LARON BRIDGEFORTH

between the 1st day of July, 2014, and the 31st. day of Mareh, 2017, in Davidson County,
Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment, knowingly did obtain or exercise control over
certain property, to wit: a sum of money, of the value of $10,000 or more but less than $60,000,
the property of Cumbe;'land Elementary School, without the effective consent of Cumberland |
Elementary School, with the intent to deprive Cumberland Elementary School of the property,
in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the

State of Tennessee.
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GLENN R. FUNK
DISTRICT ATTORNEY (GENERAL
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL DISTRICT




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR &l Q l\ky\ COUNTY, TENNESSEE

——
Cuse Number: m/& - C: )& ,(_{ Count # /L Counsel for the State: CUD \Y

Judicial District: Judicial Division: : Counscel for the Defendant: c ) NMJA
State of Tennessee %(el:u’ned [ Pub Def Appt ] Private Any' Appt

vs. Counsel Waived [] Pro Se
Defendant: L—GQ‘)(\ 2 M&W\ Alias: l o

Date of Birth: '( 21 !’7 S Sex- M\

I
Race: g SSN: Mationship to Victim: Victim's Age:
Stae ID #: y Ollender ID # (if applicuble): State Control #:

Arrest Date: Indictment Filing Date:
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) m)riginul ] Amended [J Correcied

On the & day of J'Z'/IC‘"C/‘/\ . 204.[ q . the defendant:
i

E l:pfed Guilt ] Pled Nolo Contendere Indictment: Class (circle one) I A B @ D E Felgoy [ Misdemeanar
Y Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 29 = I19)0 2 oW HIO, 00
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Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: 2J 4 |\ =2 2]! ) 'Z County of Qffensg; M%MAW—
[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §: “14—jo2 ) t‘:w [o o

[ Bench Trial ' Deferred Offense: Class (circleonc) A B @ D E B&clohy [J Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case. the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check QONE Of The Two Boxes):

I. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A)40-35-313;
2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attuched certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor

conviction;

3. R‘ﬁ‘w defendunt was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the clements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriution of the
property of u vulncrable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 1 1. Part 10; OR
[[] The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant's name shall be permunently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68. Chapter 11, Part 10, whercupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral. as cvidenced by the defendant's signature below: AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

Itis. therefore. ORDERED that the prosccution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A, 40-35-313. and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length <a (. Beginning Date Jrgb' )9 Ending Date 3 Po]8] ySupcrviscd (3 Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the courl): Name
Phone Number, Address

Defendant's Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address
Costs ) Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
. Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name _CuuM. E\-CM. From to
3 Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
- oy &) From to
S________ Drug Testing Fec (39-17-420) address 147
S Trcatment Expenses (40-35-313) Coosecutive to: (\ W{I\({\‘lj’( . ] o \ 3’7& ‘ ? From to

3 Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
, Other: Total Amount § _J z ' 29"*'&0 From to

Per Month §

ENTER this the éﬂ day of .20_4 7
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&ﬂagum 8. DAL
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Counsel foff th€Defendant” \é’ Sounst] Tor the State of Tennessce

v. 4113




